

Warranty and Copyright

Warranty and Copyright Information for All Socket Mobile Products



Socket Mobile Incorporated (Socket) warrants this product against defects in material and workmanship, under normal use and service, for one (1) year from the date of purchase. Product must be purchased new from a Socket Mobile Authorized Distributor or Reseller. Used products and products purchased through non-authorized channels are not eligible for this warranty support, unless otherwise stated.

EXCEPTIONS:

Accessories and consumables such as batteries, removable cables, cases, selected chargers and cradles: 90 day coverage only

For information on the SocketCare extended warranty, please visit:
<https://www.socketmobile.com/support>

Incompatibility is not a defect covered by the Socket Mobile warranty. During the warranty period, Socket Mobile will, at its option, repair or replace the defective product at no charge when furnished with proof of retail purchase, provided that you deliver the product to Socket Mobile or to an authorized Socket Mobile service center.

The returned product must be accompanied by a return material authorization (RMA) number issued by Socket Mobile or by an authorized Socket Mobile Service Center. If you ship the product, you must use the original container or equivalent and you must pay the shipping charges to Socket Mobile. Socket Mobile will pay surface shipping charges back to any

location in the contiguous United States. This warranty applies only to the original retail purchaser and is not transferable.

Socket Mobile may, at its option, replace or repair the product with new or reconditioned parts and the returned product becomes Socket Mobile property. Socket Mobile warrants the repaired or replaced products to be free from defects in material or workmanship for ninety (90) days after the return shipping date, or for the remainder of the original warranty period, whichever is greater.

This warranty does not cover the repair or replacement of products damaged by abuse, accident, lost products, use beyond Socket Mobile's published specifications, liquid immersion, misuse or misapplication, damages caused by an act of God, nor as a result of service or modification other than by Socket Mobile unless specifically described by Socket Mobile in product documentation. This warranty does not provide coverage for any product updates, for example, updates due to design changes, except as deemed necessary by Socket Mobile, and does not cover any calibration or adjustments necessary for product functionality. This warranty does not cover refurbishing cosmetic damages such as scratched plastic, rubber, paint, cases or LCD screens. This warranty is void if you install batteries into the product that were not supplied or approved by Socket Mobile.

Socket Mobile IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES RESULTING FROM BREACH OF ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY, INCLUDING DAMAGE TO PROPERTY AND, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, DAMAGES FOR PERSONAL INJURY. THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES INCLUDING IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF

MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

Some states do not allow limitation of implied warranties, or the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights that vary from state to state. This product may contain fully tested, recycled parts, warranted as if new. For more warranty information:
<https://www.socketmobile.com/support>

PRODUCT DISPOSAL: Your device should not be placed in municipal waste. Please check local regulations for disposal of electronic products.



Copyright Notice

Copyright © 2020 Socket Mobile, Inc. The Bluetooth word mark and logo are owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc., and any use of such marks by Socket Mobile is under license.

Reproduction of the contents of this manual without the permission of Socket Mobile is expressly prohibited. Please be aware that the products described in this manual may change without notice. Feel free to contact the company at:

Worldwide: +1 510-933-3020

<https://www.socketmobile.com/support>

Socket Mobile, Inc. 39700 Eureka Drive, Newark, CA 94560-4808 USA

Other than the above, Socket Mobile can assume no responsibility for anything resulting from the application of information contained in this manual. Please refrain from any applications of the Socket Mobile product that are not described in the user manual. Please refrain from disassembling the device. Disassembly will void the product warranty. Track new product releases, software updates and technical bulletins online at: www.socketmobile.com.

Trademarks

DuraScan®, SocketScan®, SocketCapture™, Battery Friendly®

Patents

Your Socket Mobile product may be covered by one or more of the following U.S. and foreign patents: U.S. Patent No. 4,543,450, 4,603,320, 4,686,506, 4,972,470, 5,902,991, 6,353,870 B1, 6,599,147 B1, 6,863,557 B2, 6,691,196 B2, 6,920,517 B2, 6,976,111 B1, 7,003,627, 7,107,378 B1, 7,162,581 B2, 7,107,378 B1, 7,343,439 B2, 7,429,000 B1, 7,440,774 B2, 7,454,541 B2, 7,686,227 B2, 7,194,565, 7,318,551, 7,533,202, 7,680,974, 7,942,326, 7,831,279, 7,735,739, 7,773,972, 7,831,279, 7,942,326, 8,023,998, 8,132,732, 8,139,049, 8,235,294B2, 8,317,102, 8,473,008, 8,702,004, 8,794,527, 9,082,030, 9,104,931, 9,594,938, 9,626,542, 10,152,623, 10,152,624, 10,528,772, 10,546,170, 10,628,640, 10,671,825, US 8,702,004 B2, US 8,794,527 B2, US 9,082,030 B1, US 9,104,931 B2, US D526,320 S, US D531,632 S, US D539,286 S, US D554,641 S, US D570,350, US D584,731 S, US D592,659 S, US D820,263, US D884,703 S, European Community Registered Design 000522289-0001, 000522289-0002.

Garantie und Copyright

Garantie- und Copyright-Informationen für
alle Socket Mobile Produkte



Eingeschränkte Garantie

Socket Mobile Incorporated (Socket) übernimmt für dieses Produkt die Garantie bei Material- und Herstellungsfehlern, die bei normalem Gebrauch auftreten. Das gilt für ein (1) Jahr ab Kaufdatum. Das Produkt muss neu von einem autorisierten Socket-Händler oder -Wiederverkäufer erworben worden sein. Für gebrauchte Produkte und Produkte, die über nicht autorisierte Kanäle erworben wurden, gilt diese Garantie, sofern nicht anders angegeben, nicht.

AUSNAHMEN:

Zubehör und Verbrauchsmaterial wie Akkus, abnehmbare Kabel, Cases, ausgewählte Ladegeräte und Halterungen: Nur 90 Tage Versicherungsschutz

Informationen über die erweiterten SocketCare-Garantieangebote finden Sie unter: <https://www.socketmobile.com/support>

Inkompatibilität ist kein Mangel, der von der Socket-Mobile-Garantie abgedeckt wird. Während der Garantiezeit wird Socket Mobile das defekte Produkt nach eigenem Ermessen kostenlos reparieren oder ersetzen, wenn ein entsprechender Kaufbeleg vorgelegt wird. Voraussetzung ist, dass Sie das fehlerhafte Produkt einschicken, entweder an Socket Mobile oder ein autorisiertes Service-Center von Socket Mobil einschicken.

Dem zurückgesandten Produkt muss eine RMA-Nummer (Return Material Authorization) beiliegen, die von Socket Mobile oder einem autorisierten Socket-Mobile-Service-Center ausgestellt wurde. Für den Versand des Produkts müssen die Originalverpackung oder eine gleichwertige Verpackung verwendet und die Versandkosten übernommen werden. Socket Mobile übernimmt die Kosten für den Rückversand an einen beliebigen Ort in den Vereinigten Staaten. Diese Garantie gilt nur für den ursprünglichen Käufer im Einzelhandel und ist nicht übertragbar.

Socket Mobile kann nach eigenem Ermessen das Produkt durch neue oder generalüberholte Ersatzteile reparieren oder austauschen. Das zurückgegebene Produkt geht in das Eigentum von Socket Mobile über. Socket Mobile garantiert, dass die reparierten oder ausgetauschten Produkte frei von Material- oder Verarbeitungsfehlern sind. Das gilt für einen Zeitraum von neunzig (90) Tagen nach dem Rücksendedatum oder für den Rest des ursprünglichen Garantiezeitraums, je nachdem, welcher Wert höher ist.

Diese Garantie deckt nicht die Reparatur oder den Austausch von Produkten ab, die durch Misshandlung, Unfall, Verlust, Verwendung außerhalb der von Socket Mobile veröffentlichten Spezifikationen, Eintauchen in Flüssigkeiten, Zweckentfremdung oder fehlerhafte Handhabung, Schäden durch höhere Gewalt oder als Ergebnis von nicht durch Socket Mobile durchgeführte/n Service oder Modifikationen beschädigt wurden. Es sei denn, dies wird von Socket Mobile in der Produktdokumentation ausdrücklich beschrieben. Diese Garantie deckt keine Produktaktualisierungen ab, z. B. Aktualisierungen aufgrund von Designänderungen, es sei denn, dies wird von Socket Mobile für notwendig erachtet. Ebenso sind keine Kalibrierung oder Anpassungen abgedeckt, die für die Produktfunktionalität erforderlich sind. Diese Garantie deckt keine kosmetischen Schäden ab, wie z. B. Kratzer an Plastik, Gummi, Farbe, Cases oder LCD-Bildschirme. Diese Garantie erlischt, sollten nicht von Socket Mobile geliefert oder genehmigte Akkus in das Produkt eingesetzt werden.

Socket Mobile ist NICHT VERANTWORTLICH FÜR ZUFÄLLIGE ODER FOLGESCHÄDEN, DIE AUS DER VERLETZUNG EINER AUSDRÜCKLICHEN ODER STILLSCHWEIGENDEN GEWÄHRLEISTUNG RESULTIEREN, EINSCHLIESSLICH SCHÄDEN AN EIGENTUM UND, IM GESETZLICH ZULÄSSIGEN UMFANG, FÜR PERSONENSCHÄDEN. DIESE GARANTIE TRITT AN DIE STELLE ALLER ANDEREN GARANTIEEN, EINSCHLIESSLICH DER STILLSCHWEIGENDEN GARANTIE DER MARKTGÄNGIGKEIT UND DER EIGNUNG FÜR EINEN BESTIMMTEN ZWECK.

In einigen Staaten ist die Einschränkung stillschweigender Garantien oder der Ausschluss oder die Begrenzung von Neben- oder Folgeschäden nicht zulässig, so dass die oben genannten Einschränkungen oder Ausschlüsse möglicherweise nicht auf Sie zutreffen. Diese Garantie gibt Ihnen bestimmte gesetzliche Rechte, darüber hinaus könnten Sie auch über andere Rechte verfügen, die von Staat zu Staat variieren. Dieses Produkt kann vollständig getestete, recycelte Teile enthalten, für die eine Garantie wie für neue Teile gilt.

Weitere Informationen zur Garantie:

<https://www.socketmobile.com/support>

PRODUKTENTSORGUNG: Ihr Gerät sollte nicht in den Hausmüll gelangen. Bitte prüfen Sie die örtlichen Vorschriften für die Entsorgung elektronischer Produkte.



Copyright-Hinweis

Copyright © 2020 Socket Mobile, Inc. Die Bluetooth®-Technologie-Wortmarke und das Bluetooth-Logo sind eingetragene Schutzmarken der Bluetooth SIG, Inc. USA und jegliche Nutzung dieser Marken durch Socket Mobile, Inc. ist lizenziert.

Die Vervielfältigung des Inhalts dieses Handbuchs ohne die Genehmigung von Socket Mobile ist ausdrücklich verboten. Bitte beachten Sie, dass die in diesem Handbuch beschriebenen Produkte ohne vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden können. Sie können das Unternehmen unter folgender Adresse kontaktieren:

Weltweit: +1 510-933-3020

<https://www.socketmobile.com/support>

Socket Mobile, Inc. 39700 Eureka Drive, Newark, CA 94560-4808 USA

Über die oben genannten Punkte hinaus kann Socket Mobile keine Verantwortung für etwas übernehmen, das sich aus der Anwendung der in diesem Handbuch enthaltenen Informationen ergibt. Bitte unterlassen Sie alle Verwendungen des Socket-Mobile-Produkts, die nicht im Benutzerhandbuch beschrieben sind. Bitte bauen Sie das Gerät nicht eigenmächtig auseinander. Eine solche Demontage führt zum Erlöschen der Produktgarantie. Bitte verfolgen Sie neue Produktveröffentlichungen, Software-Updates und technische Bulletins online unter: www.socketmobile.com.

Markenzeichen

DuraScan®, SocketScan®, SocketCapture™, Battery Friendly®

Patente

Ihr Socket-Mobile-Produkt kann durch eines oder mehrere der folgenden US-amerikanischen und ausländischen Patente geschützt sein: U.S. Patent No. 4,543,450, 4,603,320, 4,686,506, 4,972,470, 5,902,991, 6,353,870 B1, 6,599,147 B1, 6,863,557 B2, 6,691,196 B2, 6,920,517 B2, 6,976,111 B1, 7,003,627, 7,107,378 B1, 7,162,581 B2, 7,107,378 B1, 7,343,439 B2, 7,429,000 B1, 7,440,774 B2, 7,454,541 B2, 7,686,227 B2, 7,194,565, 7,318,551, 7,533,202, 7,680,974, 7,942,326, 7,831,279, 7,735,739, 7,773,972, 7,831,279, 7,942,326, 8,023,998, 8,132,732, 8,139,049, 8,235,294B2, 8,317,102, 8,473,008, 8,702,004, 8,794,527, 9,082,030, 9,104,931, 9,594,938, 9,626,542, 10,152,623, 10,152,624, 10,528,772, 10,546,170, 10,628,640, 10,671,825, US 8,702,004 B2, US 8,794,527 B2, US 9,082,030 B1, US 9,104,931 B2, US D526,320 S, US D531,632 S, US D539,286 S, US D554,641 S, US D570,350, US D584,731 S, US D592,659 S, US D820,263, US D884,703 S, Eingetragene Geschmacksmuster der EG 000522289-0001, 000522289-0002.

Garantía y copyright

Información sobre garantías y copyright
de los productos de Socket Mobile



Garantía limitada

Socket Mobile Incorporated (Socket) garantiza este producto durante un (1) año a partir de la fecha de compra contra todo defecto de materiales o fabricación siempre que se hayan respetado las condiciones normales de utilización y mantenimiento. Los productos deben haberse comprado nuevos a un distribuidor o revendedor autorizado de Socket Mobile. Los productos usados o comprados a través de canales de venta no autorizados no estarán cubiertos por esta garantía, excepto cuando se indique específicamente lo contrario.

EXCEPCIONES:

Accesorios y productos consumibles como baterías, cables, carcasas y una selección de cargadores y cunas de carga: Cobertura de 90 días

Para obtener información sobre las extensiones de garantía SocketCare, consulte: <https://www.socketmobile.com/support>

La incompatibilidad no es un defecto cubierto por la garantía de Socket Mobile. Durante el período de garantía, Socket Mobile podrá optar por reparar o reemplazar el producto defectuoso sin cargos cuando se le proporcione un comprobante de compra, siempre que entregue el producto a Socket Mobile o a un centro de servicio autorizado.

El producto devuelto debe ir acompañado de un número de autorización de devolución de material (RMA) emitido por Socket Mobile o por un Centro de servicio autorizado de Socket Mobile. Si envía el producto, debe utilizar la Español

caja original o un equivalente y debe pagar los gastos de envío a Socket Mobile. Socket Mobile pagará los gastos de envío por carretera a cualquier a cualquier ubicación de los Estados Unidos contiguos. Esta garantía solo se aplica al comprador minorista original y no es transferible.

Socket Mobile puede, a su elección, reemplazar o reparar el producto con piezas nuevas o reacondicionadas y el producto devuelto pasa a ser propiedad de Socket Mobile. Socket Mobile garantiza que los productos reparados o sustituidos

no tendrán defectos de material ni de mano de obra durante noventa (90) días tras la fecha de envío de la devolución, o durante el resto del período de garantía original, lo que sea mayor.

Esta garantía no cubre la reparación o sustitución de productos dañados por mal uso, accidente, pérdida de productos, uso distinto a las especificaciones publicadas por Socket Mobile, inmersión en líquidos, uso incorrecto o mala aplicación, daños causados por fuerza mayor o por modificaciones o reparaciones no realizadas por Socket Mobile, a menos que se indique específicamente en la documentación del producto. Esta garantía no cubre las actualizaciones de productos, por ejemplo, las resultantes de un cambio de diseño, excepto cuando Socket Mobile lo considere necesario, y no incluye las calibraciones o ajustes necesarios para la funcionalidad del producto. No está cubierta la restauración de daños estéticos como arañazos en plástico, goma, pintura, carcasas o pantallas LCD. Se anulará la garantía del producto si se instalan en él baterías que no hayan sido suministradas o aprobadas por Socket Mobile.

SOCKET MOBILE NO ES RESPONSABLE POR DAÑOS INCIDENTALES O CONSECUENTES RESULTANTES DEL INCUMPLIMIENTO DE CUALQUIER GARANTÍA EXPLÍCITA O IMPLÍCITA, INCLUYENDO DAÑOS A LA PROPIEDAD Y, EN LA MEDIDA EN QUE LO PERMITA LA LEY, POR LESIONES PERSONALES. ESTA GARANTÍA SUSTITUYE TODAS LAS DEMÁS, INCLUIDAS LAS GARANTÍAS IMPLÍCITAS DE COMERCIALIZACIÓN E IDONEIDAD PARA UN FIN DETERMINADO.

Algunos estados no permiten la limitación de garantías implícitas o la exclusión o limitación de daños incidentales o consecuentes, por lo que las limitaciones o exclusiones anteriores podrían no aplicarse a su caso. Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos, a los que podrían añadirse otros, que varían de un estado a otro. El producto puede contener piezas recicladas totalmente probadas, garantizadas como nuevas. Para más información: <https://www.socketmobile.com/support>

ELIMINACIÓN DE DESECHOS: Su dispositivo no debe desecharse en la basura municipal. Consulte las normas locales para la eliminación de productos electrónicos.



Información sobre copyright

Copyright © 2020 Socket Mobile, Inc. La marca denominativa y los logotipos de la tecnología Bluetooth® son marcas comerciales registradas propiedad de Bluetooth SIG, Inc. y cualquier uso de dichas marcas por parte de Socket Mobile se realiza bajo licencia.

Está expresamente prohibido reproducir el contenido de este manual sin permiso de Socket Mobile. Los productos descritos en esta guía pueden cambiar sin previo aviso. Contacte con nosotros:

Internacional: +1 510-933-3020

<https://www.socketmobile.com/support>

Socket Mobile, Inc. 39700 Eureka Drive, Newark, CA 94560-4808 EE. UU.

Excepto en los casos mencionados anteriormente, Socket Mobile declina toda responsabilidad por las consecuencias de la aplicación de la información de este manual. No utilice en ningún caso los productos Socket Mobile para aplicaciones que no estén descritas en el manual de usuario. No desmonte el dispositivo. Si se desmonta el dispositivo, la garantía quedará anulada. Manténgase al corriente sobre el lanzamiento de productos nuevos, las actualizaciones de software e información técnica consultando: www.socketmobile.com.

Marcas registradas

DuraScan®, SocketScan®, SocketCapture™, Battery Friendly®

Su producto Socket Mobile puede estar cubierto por una o varias de las siguientes patentes, registradas en EE. UU. o en el extranjero: Patentes estadounidenses N°. 4,543,450, 4,603,320, 4,686,506, 4,972,470, 5,902,991, 6,353,870 B1, 6,599,147 B1, 6,863,557 B2, 6,691,196 B2, 6,920,517 B2, 6,976,111 B1, 7,003,627, 7,107,378 B1, 7,162,581 B2, 7,107,378 B1, 7,343,439 B2, 7,429,000 B1, 7,440,774 B2, 7,454,541 B2, 7,686,227 B2, 7,194,565, 7,318,551, 7,533,202, 7,680,974, 7,942,326, 7,831,279, 7,735,739, 7,773,972, 7,831,279, 7,942,326, 8,023,998, 8,132,732, 8,139,049, 8,235,294B2, 8,317,102, 8,473,008, 8, 702,004, 8,794,527, 9,082,030, 9,104,931, 9,594,938, 9,626,542, 10,152,623, 10,152,624, 10,528,772, 10,546,170, 10,628,640, 10,671,825, US 8,702,004 B2, US 8,794,527 B2, US 9,082,030 B1, US 9,104,931 B2, US D526,320 S, US D531,632 S, US D539,286 S, US D554,641 S, US D570,350, US D584,731 S, US D592,659 S, US D820,263, US D884, 703 S, Diseño registrado en la Comunidad Europea 000522289-0001, 000522289-0002.

Garantie et droit d'auteur applicables
à tous les produits Socket Mobile



Socket Mobile Incorporated (ci-après dénommé "Socket") garantit ce produit contre les défauts de matériaux et de fabrication dans des conditions d'entretien et d'utilisation normales pendant la durée de un (1) an à compter de la date d'achat. Le produit doit être acheté neuf auprès d'un distributeur ou d'un revendeur Socket Mobile agréé. Les produits d'occasion et les produits achetés par l'intermédiaire de revendeurs non agréés ne sont pas éligibles à cette garantie, sauf indication contraire.

EXCEPTIONS :

les accessoires et consommables tels que batteries, câbles amovibles, coques, chargeurs et supports bénéficient d'une couverture de 90 jours uniquement.

Pour plus d'informations sur l'extension de garantie SocketCare, rendez-vous sur le site : <https://www.socketmobile.eu/fr/support>

La garantie Socket Mobile ne couvre pas les problèmes d'incompatibilité. Pendant la période de garantie, Socket Mobile peut, à sa seule discrétion, réparer ou remplacer gratuitement le produit défectueux si celui-ci est retourné avec une preuve d'achat à un centre agréé ou directement chez Socket Mobile.

Le produit retourné doit être accompagné du numéro d'autorisation de retour de marchandise (RMA) qui vous sera délivré par Socket Mobile ou par un centre de services agréé. Pour (ré)expédier un produit, veuillez utiliser son emballage d'origine ou un emballage équivalent et régler les frais d'expédition auprès du centre de services désigné par Socket. Socket Mobile prendra en charge les frais de transport de surface pour le retour du produit à n'importe quel endroit des États-Unis contigus. Cette garantie n'est applicable qu'au premier acheteur du produit et n'est pas transférable.

Socket Mobile peut, à sa seule discrétion, remplacer ou réparer le produit avec des pièces neuves ou reconditionnées. Le produit retourné devient la propriété de Socket Mobile. Le produit retourné devient la propriété de Socket Mobile. Socket garantit les produits réparés ou remplacés contre les défauts de matériau et de fabrication pendant une durée de quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours à compter de la date de retour du produit ou pour le reste de la période de garantie initiale, la durée la plus élevée sera retenue.

Cette garantie ne couvre pas la réparation ou le remplacement de produits endommagés par abus, accident, perte, utilisation non conforme aux spécifications du produit publiées par Socket, immersion dans un liquide, cas de force majeure, mauvaise utilisation ou application erronée, maintenance ou modification effectuées par un service non agréé par Socket sauf si la documentation technique du produit le demande explicitement. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les mises à jour du produit comme par exemple les mises à jours concernant les évolutions de conception, sauf si Socket Mobile le juge nécessaire. Elle ne couvre pas non plus la calibration ou les ajustements nécessaires à la fonctionnalité du produit. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages d'ordre cosmétique comme les rayures sur surfaces peintes, boîtiers ou écrans LCD. Cette garantie est annulée et sans effet si vous utilisez des piles ou batteries qui n'ont pas été fournies ou approuvées par Socket Mobile.

Socket Mobile N'EST EN AUCUN CAS RESPONSABLE POUR LES DOMMAGES INDIRECTS OU CONSÉCUTIFS DUS AU NON-RESPECT DE LA GARANTIE EXPRESSE OU IMPLICITE, Y COMPRIS POUR LES DOMMAGES MATÉRIELS ET, DANS LA MESURE AUTORISÉE PAR LA LOI, POUR LES DOMMAGES CORPORELS. CETTE GARANTIE REMPLACE TOUTES LES AUTRES GARANTIES Y COMPRIS LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE QUALITÉ MARCHANDE ET D'ADAPTATION À UN USAGE PARTICULIER.

Certains États ne reconnaissent pas les limitations de durée des garanties implicites ou n'autorisent pas l'exclusion ou la limitation des dommages accidentels ou indirects, ainsi il est possible que les limitations ou l'exclusion susmentionnées ne s'appliquent pas dans votre cas. La présente garantie vous confère des droits légaux spécifiques, qui peuvent varier selon l'État, le pays ou la juridiction. Ce produit peut contenir des pièces remises à neuf, testées et garanties en parfait état de marche. Pour plus d'information sur la garantie: rendez-vous sur <https://www.socketmobile.eu/fr/support>

MISE AU REBUT D'APPAREIL : l'appareil ne doit pas être jeté à la poubelle. Veuillez consulter la réglementation locale concernant l'élimination des équipements électroniques.



Droits d'auteur

Copyright © 2020 Socket Mobile, Inc. La marque et les logos Bluetooth appartiennent à Bluetooth SIG, Inc. et toute utilisation de ces marques par Socket Mobile, Inc. se fait sous licence.

Toute reproduction non autorisée par Socket Mobile, du contenu de ce manuel est expressément interdite. Les produits décrits dans ce manuel peuvent être modifiés sans préavis.

N'hésitez pas à contacter notre entreprise à l'adresse suivante :

N° international : +1 510-933-3020

<https://www.socketmobile.eu/fr/support>

Socket Mobile, Inc. 39700 Eureka Drive, Newark, CA 94560-4808 USA

Sauf dans les cas mentionnés ci-dessus, Socket Mobile décline toute responsabilité pour tout ce qui pourrait résulter de l'application des informations contenues dans ce manuel. N'utilisez en aucun cas votre produit Socket Mobile pour des applications qui ne sont pas décrites dans le manuel utilisateur. Ne jamais démonter ce appareil. Tout démontage de l'appareil annule la garantie du produit. Tenez-vous informé des lancements de nouveaux produits, des mises à jour de logiciels et des bulletins techniques sur: www.socketmobile.com.

Marques déposées

DuraScan®, SocketScan®, SocketCapture™, Battery Friendly®

Brevets

Votre produit Socket Mobile peut être couvert par un ou plusieurs des brevets américains et étrangers cités ci-après. Brevets U.S.Nº. 4,543,450, 4,603,320, 4,686,506, 4,972,470, 5,902,991, 6,353,870 B1, 6,599,147 B1, 6,863,557 B2, 6,691,196 B2, 6,920,517 B2, 6,976,111 B1, 7,003,627, 7,107,378 B1, 7,162,581 B2, 7,107,378 B1, 7,343,439 B2, 7,429,000 B1, 7,440,774 B2, 7,454,541 B2, 7,686,227 B2, 7,194,565, 7,318,551, 7,533,202, 7,680,974, 7,942,326, 7,831,279, 7,735,739, 7,773,972, 7,831,279, 7,942,326, 8,023,998, 8,132,732, 8,139,049, 8,235,294B2, 8,317,102, 8,473,008, 8, 702,004, 8,794,527, 9,082,030, 9,104,931, 9,594,938, 9,626,542, 10,152,623, 10,152,624, 10,528,772, 10,546,170, 10,628,640, 10,671,825, US 8,702,004 B2, US 8,794,527 B2, US 9,082,030 B1, US 9,104,931 B2, US D526,320 S, US D531,632 S, US D539,286 S, US D554,641 S, US D570,350, US D584,731 S, US D592,659 S, US D820,263, US D884, 703 S, Dessin ou modèle communautaire européen enregistré 000522289-0001, 000522289-0002.

保証とコピーライト

すべてのソケットモバイル製品の保
証およびコピーライト情報



Socket Mobile Incorporated (Socket) は、購入日から**(1)年間**、通常の使用およびサービスの下で、発生した機器および製造上の欠陥に対して本製品を保証します。製品は、**Socket Mobile**公認のディストリビューター(代理店)またはリセラー(再販業者)から新品で購入する必要があります。特別な明記のない限り、中古品および非正規ルートから購入された製品は、この保証サポートの対象外です。

例外:

バッテリー、取り外し可能なケーブル、ケース、付属の充電器とクレードルなどのアクセサリと消耗品: **90日間のみ保証**します。

SocketCare 延長保証に関してはこちらをご確認ください:

<https://www.socketmobile.com/support>

製品の互換性の有無は保証のカバーする範囲外です。保証期間中、お客様がデバイスを **Socket Mobile** または公認の**Socket Mobile**サービスセンターに発送した場合、購入確認が取れる場合において、**Socket Mobile**の裁量により、欠陥のある製品を無料で修理または交換します。

返品される製品には、**Socket Mobile** または公認の**Socket Mobile** サービスセンターが発行した返品承認 (RMA) 番号が付与されている必要があります。製品を弊社に返送される場合は、元々のパッケージまたはそれに近いものを使用する必要があります、**Socket Mobile**に送る送料をご負担いただく必要があります。**Socket Mobile** は日本本土内である限り、いかなる場所に発送する運送料も負担いたします。この保証は製品を購入された本人にのみ日本語

適用され、保証の権利の譲渡はできません。

Socket Mobileの裁量により、故障機器を新しい部品または再生部品とのパーツ交換や修理を選択することができ、お客様より返品された製品は**Socket Mobile**の所有物となります。**Socket Mobile** は、修理または交換された製品が到着日から **90** 日間、または新品購入日から計算した残りの保証期間のいずれか長い方の期間、機器及び製造上の欠陥がないことを保証いたします。

本保証は、乱用、事故、紛失、**Socket Mobile** 公開以外の使用方法、液浸、誤用または悪用、不可抗力による損傷、製品ドキュメントで明示されていない方法での独自での修理または改造の結果として発生した製品の損傷の修理または交換には適用されません。本保証は、**Socket Mobile** が必要と判断した場合を除き、デザイン変更による製品のアップデート時の新製品との交換には適用されません。また、製品の機能性に必要なアップデートにも本保証は適用されません。本保証は、傷のあるプラスチック、ゴム、塗料、ケース、または **LCD** スクリーンなどの準新品製品の外観美を保証するものではありません。本保証は、**Socket Mobile** の提供または承認していないバッテリーを製品に取り付けた場合は無効になります。

Socket Mobileは法律の許す範囲で、明示的及び黙示的な保証の違反に起因する偶発的、または結果的な損害（私有財産への損害及び人身への損害を含む）については責任を負いません。本保証は、商品における暗示的な保証と特定の使用方法を遂行できる保証を含む、その他すべての保証を代表するものです。

一部の国では、黙示的保証による制限、または偶発的及び結果的な損害適用の排除や制限が許可されていないため、上記の保証の制限や排除が

お客様に適用されない場合があります。本保証により、お客様には特定の法的権利が付与されます。また、国によって異なるその他の権利も有する場合があります。製品内には新品同様に保証が適用される、テストに合格したリサイクルパーツが使用されている場合があります。保証の詳細は<https://www.socketmobile.com/support> をご確認ください。

製品の廃棄: お客様のデバイスは地域の一般廃棄物として破棄しないでください。電子製品の廃棄に関する地域の規制を確認してください。



コピーライトに関するお知らせ

Copyright © 2020 Socket Mobile, Inc.

Bluetooth のワードマークとロゴは Bluetooth SIG, Inc. が所有しており、Socket Mobile によるマークの使用はライセンスに基づいています。

Socket Mobile の許可なしに本マニュアルの内容を複製することは、厳禁となっております。本マニュアルに記載されている製品は予告なく変更される場合がありますので、あらかじめご了承ください。お気軽に以下のご連絡先へお問い合わせください:

日本: 050-7110-0010 <https://www.socketmobile.com/support>

本社: Socket Mobile, Inc. 39700 Eureka Drive, Newark, CA 94560-4808 USA

上述の内容以外に、**Socket Mobile** は本マニュアルに記載されている情報の利用から生じるいかなる結果についても責任を負いません。ユーザーマニュアルに記載されていない方法での**Socket Mobile**製品の利用はご遠慮ください。機器の分解に関しても保証適用対象外となります。

こちらのURLにてオンライン上で新製品のリリース、ソフトウェアの更新、技術報告情報に関して確認できます: www.socketmobile.com.

商標

DuraScan®, SocketScan®, SocketCapture™, Battery Friendly®

特許

お客様の**Socket Mobile**製品は、次のアメリカおよび外国の特許のうちの1つまたは複数によって守られている可能性があります: U.S. Patent No.

4,543,450, 4,603,320, 4,686,506, 4,972,470, 5,902,991, 6,353,870 B1, 6,599,147 B1, 6,863,557 B2, 6,691,196 B2, 6,920,517 B2, 6,976,111 B1, 7,003,627, 7,107,378 B1, 7,162,581 B2, 7,107,378 B1, 7,343,439 B2, 7,429,000 B1, 7,440,774 B2, 7,454,541 B2, 7,686,227 B2, 7,194,565, 7,318,551, 7,533,202, 7,680,974, 7,942,326, 7,831,279, 7,735,739, 7,773,972, 7,831,279, 7,942,326, 8,023,998, 8,132,732, 8,139,049, 8,235,294B2, 8,317,102, 8,473,008, 8,702,004, 8,794,527, 9,082,030, 9,104,931, 9,594,938, 9,626,542, 10,152,623, 10,152,624, 10,528,772, 10,546,170, 10,628,640, 10,671,825, US 8,702,004 B2, US 8,794,527 B2, US 9,082,030 B1, US 9,104,931 B2, US D526,320 S, US D531,632 S, US D539,286 S, US D554,641 S, US D570,350, US D584,731 S, US D592,659 S, US D820,263, US D884,703 S, European Community Registered Design 000522289-0001, 000522289-0002.